WHEREAS, The Borough has received the following 4 years lease option financing quote #102806 from Ford Motor credit in the amount of $27,307.59

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council that it hereby authorizes the Borough to purchase these two vehicles for the Contract price quoted by Gentilini Motors for the total lease cost per year not to exceed $27,307.59 (twenty-seven thousand, three hundred seven dollars and fifty-nine cents) 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that I, Joseph Iannaconi Jr., Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Edgewater, does hereby certify that funding is available for this purchase from the operating budgets of the fire Prevention Bureau and Department of Public Works.